

## Energy Plug Technologies Welcomes Keith King to Advisory Board

**Vancouver, British Columbia,** (February 20, 2025) - **Energy Plug Technologies Corp**. (CSE: PLUG) (OTCQB: PLGGF) (FSE: 6GQ) ("Energy Plug" or the "Company"), a leader in battery energy management and quantum-secure energy solutions, is pleased to announce the appointment of John Keith King as an Advisor to the Board.

Energy Plug is honored to welcome Mr. King, whose extensive expertise in secure communications, enterprise architecture, and Al-driven cybersecurity will be instrumental in advancing the company's mission. Mr. King has held critical roles in national security and technology, including serving as Lead Engineer for the U.S. Presidential Direct Communications Link, ensuring secure communications between The White House and the Kremlin. His leadership experience spans high-level positions at USSPACECOM, USAFRICOM, the Joint Chiefs of Staff, and the U.S. Department of State, where he played a pivotal role in shaping secure, resilient technology infrastructures.

"The future of energy storage depends not only on technological advancements but also on securing and optimizing these solutions for real-world applications." said Mr. King, "I'm excited to join Energy Plug's Advisory Board to help drive strategic partnerships, leverage secure energy infrastructure, and expand opportunities in both commercial and defense markets. Energy Plug is well-positioned to lead in resilient, quantum-secure energy solutions, and I look forward to contributing to their growth."

In his advisory role, Mr. King will focus on expanding Energy Plug's market presence by identifying strategic opportunities in government and defense energy procurement, strengthening partnerships in the energy technology sector, and integrating advanced cybersecurity measures into energy storage solutions. His vast network of industry leaders, government officials, and military stakeholders will support Energy Plug's efforts to secure high-value partnerships and expand into new markets.

As Energy Plug continues its growth trajectory, Mr. King's guidance will play a key role in navigating regulatory landscapes, securing government partnerships, and identifying new business opportunities in the evolving energy storage industry.

## About Energy Plug Technologies Corp.

Energy Plug Technologies Corp. is a leader in secure and resilient energy storage solutions, advancing next-generation battery technologies for residential, commercial, and utility applications. The company is committed to enhancing grid stability, cybersecurity, and sustainable energy adoption, working in collaboration with leading technology firms, government agencies, and Indigenous communities.

For more information, visit <u>https://energyplug.com</u>.

## **Contact Information**

**Energy Plug Technologies Corp.** Paul Dickson



CEO, Director info@energyplug.com (604) 283-1262

## Forward-Looking Information

This news release contains forward-looking information within the meaning of applicable securities legislation. Often, but not always, forward-looking information can be identified by the use of words such as "plans", "will", "proposes", "expects", "seeks", "estimates", "intends", "anticipates" or "believes", or variations (including negative and grammatical variations) of such words and phrases or state that certain actions, events or results "may", "could", "would", "might" or "will" be taken, occur or be achieved. This information and these statements, referred to herein as "forward-looking statements", are not historical facts, are made as of the date of this news release and include without limitation, statements regarding discussions of the future plans, estimates and forecasts, statements as to management's expectations and intentions with respect to, among other things: the anticipated use of any proceeds raised under the Private Placement.

The forward-looking statements are based on the assumption that the Company will complete the Private Placement and use the funds as anticipated.

These forward-looking statements involve numerous risks and uncertainties, and actual results might differ materially from results suggested in any forward-looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include, among other things: delays in obtaining or failures to obtain required regulatory approvals for the Private Placement from the CSE; market uncertainty; and the inability of the Company to apply the proceeds of the Private Placement as intended.

Although management of the Company has attempted to identify important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contained in forward-looking statements or forward-looking information, there may be other factors that cause results not to be as anticipated, estimated or intended. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking statements and forward-looking information. Readers are cautioned that forward-looking statements contained in this press release are made as of the date of this press release. The Company disclaims any intention to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by law.